
    

     NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

Sub: Tender for the insurance of Hull & Machinery, total salvage coverage and all third-

Party liabilities as well as total loss of the pilot launches “Rupsa” and “Hooghly” 

------------------------------ 

Tender No. MRN/NC/270/Insurance/2022 

----------------------------------- 

 

  Sealed tenders are invited from amongst the public sector Insurance 

companies, in terms of guidelines for insurance of port properties -2015, for the insurance 

of Pilot Launches “Rupsa” & “Hooghly” for one year. Insurance coverage should include 

Hull & Machinery, total salvage coverage and all third party liabilities as well as for total 

loss of the launches. 

 

Details of Launches: 

 

1 Type of Launch Pilot Launch 

2 Name of Launches with Regn. Nos. Rupsa and Hooghly,2690 & 2684, respectively. 

3 Length 23 Mtrs. each 

4 Breadth 06 Mtrs. each 

5 Draft 1.20 Mtrs. each 

6 Speed 18 Nautical Miles per hour 

7 Engine Type KTA-2300 M 

8 Fuel used H.S.D. 

9 Horse Power 2 x 940 

10 No. of Cylinders 12 Nos.  

11 Nos.  of Propeller 2 (two) 

12 Port of Registry Kolkata 

13 Registration Under M.S.Act Class-XII 

14 No. of Crews 7 Nos. including Inland Master each vessel 

15 Trading  Area Warranted vessel employed as Pilot Launch for 

service up to 46 Nautical miles South of Sagar 

Island. 

16 Last surveyed by Indian Register of Shipping 

17 Acquisition  cost of the Launch Rs. 215 Lakhs each 

18 Year of Built 1997 

19 Name of the Builder M/s. Corporated Shipyard Private Ltd. 

 

 Interested Insurance Companies are invited to submit sealed tender for the 

insurance of the subject launches addressing Director, Marine Department, Shyama Prasad 

Mookerjee Port, Kolkata, 15, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001. The quoted rate shall 

comprise of all components including annual premium, GST, and Stamp Duty.  

 

Publication Date    : 05.05.2022 at 1000 hrs 

Last date of submission of Tender  : 27.05.2022 at 1500hrs 

Opening of the Tender   : 27.05.2022 at 1600hrs  

Address for submission of Tender  : Superintendent, New Construction, 

and queries      Marine Deptt., Shyama Prasad  

                                                                                    Mookerjee Port, Kolkata, 

       15, Strand Road, Kolkata-700 001, 

       Phone Nos. 2230-3451, Extn.237. 

  

For details, please see SMPK website www. https://smportkolkata.shipping.gov.in/ and 

C.P.P.Portal.                                          

 

 

https://smportkolkata.shipping.gov.in/

